

Membership Meeting May 20, 2019

I. Call To Order: 9:41 PM EST

II. Roll Call

Christopher Clevenger-Morris Ashton Narzisi P.J. Errera

III. Approval Of Agenda

Motion: Approve the Agenda as presented.

Moved: Errera
Second: Clevenger
Motion: Carries

IV. Approval of Minutes

Motion: Approve the minutes from the previous meeting.

Moved: Errera Second: Narzisi Motion: Carries

V. Special Orders

A. Officer Elections

Motion: Open Elections

Moved: Narzisi Second: Errera Motion: Carries **Motion**: Open Nominations

Moved: Narzisi Second: Errera Motion: Carries

Nomination: P.J. Errera for Vice President

Moved: Narzisi Second: Morris

Nomination: Accepted

Nomination: Ashton Narzisi for Treasurer

Moved: Errera Second: Morris

Nomination: Accepted

Motion: Close Nominations

Moved: Narzisi Second: Errera Motion: Carries

Election: Accept by Acclamation

Moved: Ashton Second: Errera Motion: Carries

Motion: Close Elections

Moved: Narzisi Second: Errera Motion: Carries

B. Transfer of Bank Account

Motion: Transfer the bank account from Portage Community Bank to Huntington.

Moved: Narzisi Second: Errera Motion: Carries

C. Closure of PO Box.

Motion: Close the existing PO Box in Kent, Ohio.

Moved: Errera Second: Narzisi Motion: Carries

D. Registration with Board of Elections

Motion: Register the Portage County Young Democrats with the Portage County Board

of elections.

Moved: Narzisi
Second: Errera
Motion: Carries

E. Expenditure of Funds

Motion: Approval to expend funds for the upcoming Young Democrats of America

Biennial Convention in Indianapolis, Indiana.

Moved: Errera Second: Narzisi Motion: Carries

X. Announcements

XI. Adjournment: 9:57 PM

Motion: Adjourn the meeting.

Moved: Errera Second: Narzisi Motion: Carries